

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

#### **Press Release**

## Contact:

Monique Bos, Communications Manager Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity

Tel: 719.475.7800 x107 Mobile: 719.318.0147

monique@pikespeakhabitat.org

## Pikes Peak Habitat Releases Fiscal Year 2024 Year in Review

# Annual publications and video show milestones in supporting affordable homeownership in El Paso County

Colorado Springs, CO (Sept. 26, 2024) — Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity has just released its annual Year in Review materials for fiscal year 2024 (July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024). A data-driven executive summary, a booklet with quotes and photos, and a highlight video showcase various aspects of the affiliate's work in promoting affordable homeownership here in El Paso County, Colorado, as well as throughout the world.

Highlights of Pikes Peak Habitat's work in FY '24 include

- Completing construction on 5 new homes in partnership with El Paso County workforce families
- Completing 1 recycled home (a home built by Pikes Peak Habitat that was returned to us and renovated in partnership with a new homeowner)
- Completing 77 repair projects focused on health, safety, accessibility, and aging in place
- Partnering with **2,927** volunteers
- Diverting 2,291 tons of materials from landfills through ReStore sales and recycling
- Raising more than \$1 million to support affordable homeownership through ReStore sales

Learn more at <a href="https://pikespeakhabitat.org/about/year-in-review/">https://pikespeakhabitat.org/about/year-in-review/</a>. Staff and homeowners are available for interviews by arrangement.

Pikes Peak Habitat's next home dedication is scheduled on Saturday, Nov. 9 at 10:30 a.m. at 5303 Beauport Dr., Colorado Springs, CO 80915. We will dedicate our 5<sup>th</sup> Veterans Build home for Army veteran Damian, his wife Trinady, and their children. The event is free and open to the public.

###

## **About Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity**

Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity builds strength, stability, and self-reliance through shelter in El Paso County. We construct permanent, affordable homes in partnership with the community and prospective homebuyers, who purchase their homes with affordable mortgages. In addition, our home repair program works with seniors, veterans, and other cost-burdened homeowners in El Paso County, who "pay it forward"

by serving their communities. Pikes Peak Habitat has been an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International since 1986 and has partnered with more than 235 families in El Paso County. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.pikespeakhabitat.org">http://www.pikespeakhabitat.org</a> and follow us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a>, and <a href="YouTube">YouTube</a>.